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5.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies Effected and in Force in Canada hv 
Companies under Federal Registration, 1957-59—concluded 

Year, Type of Policy and 
Nationality of Company 

New Policies Effected 

No. Amount 
Average 
Amount 

per 
Policy 

Policies in Force Dec. 31 

No. Amount 
Average 
Amount 

per 
Policy 

1959 

Ordinary Policies— 
Canadian 
British 
Foreign 

Industrial Policies-
Canadian 
British 
Foreign 

334,854 
25,686 

251,794 

37,953 

40,230 

2,564,125,145 
213,727,701 

1,239,742,861 

46,422,646 

19,344,873 

7,657 
8,321 
4,924 

1,223 

481 

4,405,999 
211,343 

2,419,906 

617,224 
31,282 

2,463,410 

18,700,799,040 
1,218,946,427 
6,861,758,172 

584,108,668 
4,084,021 

914,368,310 

4,244 
5,768 
2,836 

946 
131 
371 

6.—Group Life Insurance Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under 
Federal Registration, 1957-59 

Year and 
ality of Company 

Effected In Force Dec. 31 

Nation 
Year and 
ality of Company Policies Amount Policies Certificates Amount 

Average 
Amount per 
Certificate 

1957 
No. 

1,767 
60 

3,900 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

$ 

708,858,685 
19,224,990 

274,310,129 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

No. 

11,106 
182 

13,106 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

No. 

5,415,995 
15,794 

2,317,711 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

5,899,483,543 
58,451,506 

3,205,491,225 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 

S 

1,089 

No. 

1,767 
60 

3,900 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

$ 

708,858,685 
19,224,990 

274,310,129 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

No. 

11,106 
182 

13,106 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

No. 

5,415,995 
15,794 

2,317,711 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

5,899,483,543 
58,451,506 

3,205,491,225 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 

3,701 
Foreign... 

Canadian 

1958 

No. 

1,767 
60 

3,900 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

$ 

708,858,685 
19,224,990 

274,310,129 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

No. 

11,106 
182 

13,106 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

No. 

5,415,995 
15,794 

2,317,711 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

5,899,483,543 
58,451,506 

3,205,491,225 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 

1,383 

1,193 
4,628 

No. 

1,767 
60 

3,900 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

$ 

708,858,685 
19,224,990 

274,310,129 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

No. 

11,106 
182 

13,106 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

No. 

5,415,995 
15,794 

2,317,711 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

5,899,483,543 
58,451,506 

3,205,491,225 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 

1,530 

1959 

No. 

1,767 
60 

3,900 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

$ 

708,858,685 
19,224,990 

274,310,129 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

No. 

11,106 
182 

13,106 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

No. 

5,415,995 
15,794 

2,317,711 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

5,899,483,543 
58,451,506 

3,205,491,225 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 

1,079 

No. 

1,767 
60 

3,900 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

$ 

708,858,685 
19,224,990 

274,310,129 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

No. 

11,106 
182 

13,106 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

No. 

5,415,995 
15,794 

2,317,711 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

5,899,483,543 
58,451,506 

3,205,491,225 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 
5,073 

No. 

1,767 
60 

3,900 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

$ 

708,858,685 
19,224,990 

274,310,129 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

No. 

11,106 
182 

13,106 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

No. 

5,415,995 
15,794 

2,317,711 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

5,899,483,543 
58,451,506 

3,205,491,225 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 1,503 

No. 

1,767 
60 

3,900 

1,701 
72 

4,618 

2,796 
65 

4,016 

$ 

708,858,685 
19,224,990 

274,310,129 

805,771,324 
16,716,142 

280,129,049 

1,125,725,307 
10,946,280 

402,194,504 

No. 

11,106 
182 

13,106 

11,998 
230 

15,145 

16,161 
276 

16,987 

No. 

5,415,995 
15,794 

2,317,711 

5,677,800 
19,329 

2,314,709 

7,793,897 
21,677 

2,707,345 

5,899,483,543 
58,451,506 

3,205,491,225 

6,773,654,943 
89,455,757 

3,540,598,911 

8,411,057,904 
109,960,955 

4,068,726,275 

7.—Insurance Death Rates in Canada, 1957-59 

1957 1958 1959 

Type of Insurer Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter­

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 
1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter­

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 

1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter­

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 
per 
1,000 

All companies, 
No. 

6,507,447 

3,604,410 

387,755 

No. 

34,312 

30,665 

4,097 

5.3 

8.5 

10.6 

No. 

6,740,661 

3,384,562 

500,142 

No. 

36,450 

33,565 

4,252 

5.4 

9.9 

8.5 

No. 

6,963,033 

3,204,368 

512,587 

No. 

36,594 

30,405 

4,240 

5.3 

All companies, 

No. 

6,507,447 

3,604,410 

387,755 

No. 

34,312 

30,665 

4,097 

5.3 

8.5 

10.6 

No. 

6,740,661 

3,384,562 

500,142 

No. 

36,450 

33,565 

4,252 

5.4 

9.9 

8.5 

No. 

6,963,033 

3,204,368 

512,587 

No. 

36,594 

30,405 

4,240 

9.5 

Fraternal benefit 

No. 

6,507,447 

3,604,410 

387,755 

No. 

34,312 

30,665 

4,097 

5.3 

8.5 

10.6 

No. 

6,740,661 

3,384,562 

500,142 

No. 

36,450 

33,565 

4,252 

5.4 

9.9 

8.5 

No. 

6,963,033 

3,204,368 

512,587 

No. 

36,594 

30,405 

4,240 8.3 

Totals 10,499,61% 69,074 6.6 10,625,365 74,867 7.0 10,679,988 71,239 6.7 


