5.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration, 1957-59—concluded

	Nev	v Policies Effecte	ed	Policies in Force Dec. 31			
Year, Type of Policy and Nationality of Company	No.	Amount	Average Amount per Policy	No.	Amount	Average Amount per Policy	
1959		\$	\$		\$	\$	
Ordinary Policies— Canadian British Foreign	334,854 25,686 251,794	2,564,125,145 213,727,701 1,239,742,861	7,657 8,321 4,924	4,405,999 211,343 2,419,906	18,700,799,040 1,218,946,427 6,861,758,172	4,244 5,768 2,836	
Industrial Policies— Canadian	$\frac{37,953}{40,230}$	46,422,646 19,344,873	1,223 481	617,224 31,282 2,463,410	584,108,668 4,084,021 914,368,310	946 131 371	

6.—Group Life Insurance Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration, 1957-59

	E	fected	In Force Dec. 31					
Year and Nationality of Company	Policies Amount		Policies	Certificates	ertificates Amount			
1957	No.	\$	No.	No.	\$	8		
CanadianBritishForeign	1,767 60 $3,900$	708,858,685 19,224,990 274,310,129	11,106 182 13,106	5,415,995 15,794 2,317,711	5,899,483,543 58,451,506 3,205,491,225	1,089 3,701 1,383		
1958					·			
CanadianBritishForeign	1,701 72 $4,618$	805,771,324 16,716,142 280,129,049	11,998 230 15,145	5,677,800 19,329 2,314,709	6,773,654,943 89,455,757 3,540,598,911	1,193 4,628 1,530		
1959								
Canadian British. Foreign	2,796 65 4,016	1,125,725,307 10,946,280 402,194,504	16,161 276 16,987	7,793,897 21,677 2,707,345	8,411,057,904 109,960,955 4,068,726,275	1,079 5,073 1,503		

7.—Insurance Death Rates in Canada, 1957-59

	1957			1958			1959		
Type of Insurer	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000
	No.	No.		No.	No.		No.	No.	
All companies, ordinary	6,507,447	34,312	5.3	6,740,661	36,450	5.4	6,963,033	36,594	5.3
All companies, industrial	3,604,410	30,665	8.5	3,384,562	33,565	9.9	3,204,368	30,405	9.5
Fraternal benefit societies	387,755	4,097	10.6	500,142	4,252	8.5	512,587	4,240	8.3
Totals	10,499,612	69,074	6.6	10,625,365	74,267	7.0	10,679,988	71,239	6.7